Official Recelpt
of
Proposals in Response to

WSUL and DALNET's RFP

.

DALNET
Phase 1 Total Price

Wsu
Vendor Phase 1 Total Price
1. Advanced Library Concepts (Adlib) $ 774,360.00

2. Bibliotechniques (BLis)"
3. CL Systems, Inc. (CLS1)
4, CcCarlyle

5. Data Research Associates

6. Executive Data Solutions

1,265,500.00

768,700.00

k95 ,130.00

(DRA) 800,233.04

$2,015,770.00
1,111,817.00
1,658,130.00
1,564,155.00
1,95k, 604.65

Partial Bid Only Received (for peripherals)

1,692,309.00

1,315,715.00

7. Geac 969,044.00
8. Innovative Interfaces (lnnovacq) Partial Bid Only Received
9. Northwestern University (NOTIS) 705 ,875.00
10. Universal Library Systems (Ulisys) 1,182,282.00

* Sent via Airborne 9/154/8%;

LB/ff
9/18/84

Arrived 9/18/84,

1,098,714.00



0

2.

3.

Ratings: E = Excellent; V = Very Good; G
F = Fair;

Overall recommendation:
combination,

CONSULTANT'S RATING OF TOP SYSTEMS*

Compliance
with specifications

Expandability
of hardware

Flexibility
of software

. Transportability

of software

Interfaces
with other systems

. Delivery

Schedule

. Vendor viability

and performance

Cost

v

CLSI

GEAC NOTIS
G E
F E
E G
F E
F v
G P
)Y G
G G

NOTIS "offers the most attractive
and "CLSI is also attractive."

* Dick Boss; from report dated Nov. 12, 1984.

1b

12/14/84



LAPG & DALNET

Ranking of Top Systems by Function¥*

BLIS CLSI GEAC NOTIS
OPAC 4 3 2 1
CIRC 3 4 1 3
ACQ 2 4 1 3
SER 4 2 3 1
TECH 4 3 2 1

* As of Nov. 30, 1984. These rankings were done by the RFP
Evaluation Subcommittees.

1b
12/14/84



DALNET RFP Evaluation

Score Sheet

Criteria Maximum Points

1. Overall

2. Compliance with specs

3. Cost

4. Vendor's reliability
5. GSchedule

6. Software development
7. Performance

8. Excandability

9. Flexibility

10. Link-ability

TOTAL

# assigned by L Bugg

A% System preferred by Site team,

13/)6/8%

¥*
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RFP Response Summary Points

RFP Sections

3. Online Catalog
Mus t
Optional
Total

4, Circulation
Must
Optional
Total

5. Acquisitions
Must
Optional
Total

6. Serials Control
Must
Optional
Total

7. Hardware
Must
Optionat
Total

8. Software
Must
Optional
Total

9. Training & Documentation
Must
Optional
Total

Totals
Mus t
Optional
Total

11/26/84

WSUL and DALNET

Sections 3 through 9

CLSI

1,853
252
2,105

5,413
216
5,629

Z,679
- 165
2,514

584
- i3
541

1,340
234
1,574

618
12
630

574
10
584

13,061
156
13,577

BLIS

2,869
452
3,321

2,171
- 7
2,164

5,167
261
5,428

oCco

1,204
252
1,456

576
49
625

292
- 2
290

12,279
1,005
13,284

GEAC

1,851
168
2,019

b,919
48

4,967

5,663
386
6,049

1,610
-3
1,567

1,255
180
1,435

642
3
673

483
27
510

16,423
797
17,220

NOT IS

2,664
410
3,074

3,449
259
3,708

3,811
381
4,192

3,000
121
3,121

1,229
284
1,513

294
92
686

282
- 30
253

15,030
1,517
16,547



