Official Receipt of Proposals in Response to

WSUL and DALNET's RFP

		WSU	DALNET
	Vendor	Phase Total Price	Phase 1 Total Price
1.	Advanced Library Concepts (Adlib)	\$ 774,360.00	\$2,015,770.00
2.	Bibliotechniques (BLIS)*	1,265,500.00	1,111,817.00
3.	CL Systems, Inc. (CLS1)	768,700.00	1,658,130.00
4.	Carlyle	495,130.00	1,564,155.00
5.	Data Research Associates (DRA)	800,233.04	1,954,604.65
6.	Executive Data Solutions	Partial Bid Only Receive	d (for peripherals)
7.	Geac	969,044.00	1,692,309.00
8.	Innovative Interfaces (Innovacq)	Partial Bid Only Receive	d
9.	Northwestern University (NOTIS)	705,875.00	1,315,715.00
10.	Universal Library Systems (Ulisys)	1,182,282.00	1,098,714.00

^{*} Sent via Airborne 9/14/84; Arrived 9/18/84.

LB/ff 9/18/84

CONSULTANT'S RATING OF TOP SYSTEMS*

		BL	IS	CLSI	GEAC	NOTIS
1.	Compliance with specifications		F	v	G	E
2.	Expandability of hardware		E	V	F	E
3.	Flexibility of software		G	E	E	G
4.	Transportability of software		E	G	F	E
5.	Interfaces with other systems		V	E	F	v
6.	Delivery Schedule		P	E	G	P
7.	Vendor viability and performance		F	E	v	G
8.	Cost		G	G	G	G

Ratings: E = Excellent; V = Very Good; G = Good; F = Fair; P = Poor.

Overall recommendation: NOTIS "offers the most attractive combination," and "CLSI is also attractive."

1b 12/14/84

^{*} Dick Boss; from report dated Nov. 12, 1984.

LAPG & DALNET
Ranking of Top Systems by Function*

	BLIS	CLSI	GEAC	NOTIS
OPAC	4	3	2	1
CIRC	3	4	1	3
ACQ	2	4	1	3
SER	4	2	3	1
TECH	4	3	2	1

 $[\]mbox{\scriptsize {\star}}$ As of Nov. 30, 1984. These rankings were done by the RFP Evaluation Subcommittees.

DALNET RFP Evaluation

Score Sheet

					Po		
	<u>Criteria</u> Ma:	x i mum	Points	CLSI	BLIS	GEAC	NOTIS
1.	Overall	於				**	
2.	Compliance with specs	40	OPAC	3	3	12	12
			CIRC	4	6	8	7
			ACQ	1	4	6	4
			SER	_5_		4	6
			TECH.	3		_5	5
			TOTAL	16	15	35	34
3.	Cost	20					(4)
4.	Vendor's reliability	10				_8 *	6*
5.	Schedule	5				<u>+</u> *	3 *
6.	Software development	5				_ + *	3*
7.	Performance	5		3	0	_3_	_4
8.	Expandability	5		2	4	1	_3
9.	Flexibility	5		2	3	<u>+</u> *	4
10.	Link-ability	5		2	3	2	2
	TOTAL	100		(25)	(25)	(61)	(59)

* assigned by L. Bugg ** System preferred by site team.

12/16/84

WSUL and DALNET

RFP Response Summary Points

Sections 3 through 9

RFP Se	ections	CLSI	BLIS	GEAC	NOTIS
3. 01	nline Catalog Must Optional Total	1,853 252 2,105	2,869 452 3,321	1,851 168 2,019	2,664 410 3,074
4. C	irculation Must Optional Total	5,413 216 5,629	2,171 - 7 2,164	4,919 48 4,967	3,449 259 3,708
5. A	cquisitions Must Optional Total	2,679 - 165 2,514	5,167 261 5,428	5,663 386 6,049	3,811 381 4,192
6. Se	erials Control Must Optional Total	584 - 43 541	0 0 0	1,610 - 43 1,567	3,000 121 3,121
7. Ha	ardware Must Optional Total	1,340 - 234 1,574	1,204 252 1,456	1,255 180 1,435	1,229 284 1,513
8. Sc	oftware Must Optional Total	618 12 630	576 49 625	642 31 673	594 92 686
9. Tr	raining & Documentation Must Optional Total	574 10 584	292 - 2 290	483 27 510	282 - 30 253
Totals	Must Optional Total	13,061 156 13,577	12,279 1,005 13,284	16,423 797 17,220	15,030 1,517 16,547